Features
• Replaces select RCH20D and RHS25D Renco models
• Line Driver output with ABS stepped voltage output
• Quadrature with index
• 5 VDC Input Voltage
• End mount 16-pin header connection
• Operating temperature up to 100°C
DR21R Ordering Guide
DR21R - Direct Replacement for
Renco RCH20D Encoder
BRITISH ENCODER PRODUCTS Co , UNIT 33 WHITEGATE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE , WREXHAM , LL13 8UG , UNITED KINGDOM
TEL: +44 (0)1978 262100  - FAX: +44 (0)1978 262101 - WEB: WWW.ENCODER.CO.UK - EMAIL: SALES@ENCODER.CO.UK
Rev:
A
The Accu-Coder® DR21R is a highly customized, Direct Replacement
Encoder with a unique, OEM-specifi c ABS stepped voltage output channel.
DR21R confi gura  ons replace select Renco RCH20D and RHS25D models*
originally installed on legacy F, H, W, N and HSM servo motor models. An
exact mechanical and electrical cross-reference for these obsolete Renco
confi gura  ons, the DR21R also incorporates BEPC’s advanced Opto-ASIC
sensing technology, providing superior thermal stability and signal reliability.
*These models have been discon  nued by the manufacturer, and are
  increasingly diffi  cult to fi nd and costly to replace.
EPC Model DR21R
RENCO MODEL NUMBER EPC DIRECT
REPLACEMENT CPR POLE
COUNT BORE SIZE MOUNT BC INDEX
GATING MOTOR SERIES
RCH20D-2000/4-1/2-5/0-LD/VC-7-M6-S DR21R-01 2000 8 0.500" 3.125" A F
RHS25D-P3-2000/4-1/2-5-CA6-LD-MS-CM-S DR21R-01† 2000 8 0.500" 3.125" A F
RCH20D-5000/4-1/2-5/0-LD/VC-1-M6-S DR21R-02 5000 8 0.500" 3.125" A & B F
RCH20D-2000/2-8MM-5/0-LD/VC-1-M6-S DR21R-03 2000 4 8 mm 2.375" A & B H, HSM2
RCH20D-2000/3-8MM-5/0-LD/VC-1-M6-S DR21R-04 2000 6 8 mm 2.375” A & B H, HSM3, HSM4
RCH20D-2000/4-1/2-5/0-LD/VC-1-M6-S DR21R-05 2000 8 0.500” 2.375” A & B H, HSM6, HSM8
RCH20D-5000/3-8MM-5/0-LD/VC-1-M6-S DR21R-06 5000 6 8 mm 2.375" A & B H
RCH20D-2000/3-1/2-5/0-LD/VC-7-M6-S DR21R-07 2000 6 0.500" 2.375" A W
RHS25D-P3-2000/3-1/2-5-CA6-LD-MS-CM-S DR21R-07† 2000 6 0.500" 2.375" A W
RCH20D-2000/2-12MM-5/0-LD/VC-1-M4-S
Includes hub shaft cover.
DR21R-08 2000 4 12 mm 1.812" A & B N
RCH20D-5000/2-12MM-5/0-LD/VC-1-M4-S
Includes hub shaft cover.
DR21R-09 5000 4 12 mm 1.812" A & B N
†Requires 6" Mating Cable, stock #080499-01
Don't see the exact encoder you need?
Call +44(0)1978 262100 and our Technical Sales Department will
cross-reference your encoder to the correct BEPC model.
DR21R Specifications DR21R Dimensions
Waveform Diagram
Molex Ma  ng Cables (24 AWG Wires) M12 Ma  ng Cordsets
Stock # Descrip  on Stock # Descrip  on
075230 8-pin Molex Ma  ng Connector w/ 24" Cable 075100 8-Pin M12 Ma  ng Cordset, 0.5 Meters
All dimensions are in mm with a tolerance of +0.127mm  or +0.254 unless otherwise specified
DR21R - Direct Replacement for
Renco RCH20D Encoder
BRITISH ENCODER PRODUCTS Co , UNIT 33 WHITEGATE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE , WREXHAM , LL13 8UG , UNITED KINGDOM
TEL: +44 (0)1978 262100  - FAX: +44 (0)1978 262101 - WEB: WWW.ENCODER.CO.UK - EMAIL: SALES@ENCODER.CO.UK
DR21R-08
Includes hub shaft
cover
DIRECTION "A"
Ø 3.125 B.C. FLEX
34 °
Ø 60.32
25.40THRU
Ø A
Ø 50.80PIN 1
PIN 2
PIN 15
PIN 16
16 PIN CONNECTOR
GOLD PLATED PINS
HIROSE #DF11-16DP-2V(57)
7.87
86.61